ADULT DAY SERVICES

Provider Information

Anatolia Adult Care Center, LLC

Amal Jama

10158 SW Barbur Boulevard, Suite 108C
Portland, OR 97219
anatoliaadultcarecenter@hotmail.com
571-435-0152

Bridge to Independence

Carol Altman, Director

PO Box 113, Hillsboro OR 97123

32424 SW Reidweg Road, Cornelius, OR 97113
office@homeward-bound.org,

503-640-0818

Farah’s Adult Day Care Center LLC
Muna Farah, Director

3205 SE Cesar Chavez Blvd
Portland OR 97202
farahcare@gmail.com
503-267-2872

Gentog, LLC

Marice Jones, President

11523 SW Durham Rd #C5, Tigard, OR 97224
marice@gentog.com

503-639-2600

Grace Center for Adult Day Services

Rene Knight, Director

980 NW Spruce Ave., Corvallis, OR 97330
rene@gracecenter-corvallis.org
541-754-8417

Mt. Hood Adult Day Center, LLC

Judith O’Connell, Director

376 NE 219" Ave., Gresham, OR 97030
Judith@mthoodadultdaycenter.com
503-512-7373

North End Senior Solutions
PO Box 148

Otis, OR 97358
jan@northenders.org

541- 921-0937

Provider Number/Daily Rate

758980 - $65.00

726145 - $68.56

779795 - $65.00
699816 - $74.45
518950 - $74.45
733863 - $72.84
758981 - $66.24
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ADULT DAY SERVICES

Provider Information Provider Number/Daily Rate

Northridge Center, Inc. 758978
3737 South Pacific Highway

Medford, OR 97501

tamarafielding@live.com

541-535-5497

Ralph & Millie’s Place 755338
Terry Thomas, Director

220 Cinbar Rd. Roseburg, 97471

tthomas@homehelpersnorthwest.com

541-229-2273

Salem Senior Center 518953
Marilyn Daily, Supervisor

2615 Portland Rd. NE, Salem, OR 97301

mdaily@cityofsalem.net

503-588-6303

Silver Years 518954
Natalie Kovalenko, Director

9958 SW Artic Dr. Beaverton, OR 97005

kovalenkonatalie@yahoo.com

503-332-2798

Sunshine Adult Day Services 518955
Galina Nekrasona

2510 SW 200" Ct, Beaverton, OR 97005

galinanek@frontier.com

503-848-7869

Thelma’s Place 758670
Ellen Coburn, Director

352 NW 2" Ave, Canby, OR 97013

ellen@countrysideliving.com

503-226-5100

Volunteers of America 518958
Kay Toran, CEO

Alison Bookman-Skidmore — Lambert House

2600 SE 170" Ave., Portland, OR 97236

abookman@voaor.org

503-335-9980

Volunteers of America 518958
Kay Toran, CEO

Alison Bookman-Skidmore — Marie Smith Center

4616 N. Albina, Portland, OR 97217

abookman@voaor.org

503-335-9980
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- $70.90

- $42.85

- $69.63

- $63.21

- $49.68

- $71.93

- $74.45
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